## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Card Limited Corp.		04/05/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Card Limited, LLC
Street Address:	3300 N Ashton Blvd, Suite 200
City:	Lehi
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4135212	BUYRIGHT
Registration Number:	4135191	BUY RIGHT & BUY SAFE!
Serial Number:	85493643	ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85494760	ORIGINS
Registration Number:	4253241	В
Registration Number:	4245394	BUYRIGHT
Registration Number:	3978354	ONLY1
Registration Number:	3978353	ONLY1
Serial Number:	85680296	ORIGIN
Serial Number:	85680290	ORIGINS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8017054911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0062**

Phone: 801-705-4910

Email: lorik@pmamediagroup.com

Correspondent Name: Card Limited, LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 N Ashton Blvd, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARD LIMITED, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Kirkham
Signature:	/Lori Kirkham/
Date:	07/09/2013

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page1.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page2.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page3.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page4.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page5.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page6.tif source=04052013 CL LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization FILED copy#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0063



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 27, 2013

CHANTEL RHODES / PMA MEDIA GROUP, INC. 3300 N ASHTON BLVD SUITE 200 LEHI, UT 84043

SUBJECT: CARD LIMITED LLC Ref. Number: W13000017916

We have received your document for CARD LIMITED LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 813A00007277

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, TRADEMARK

REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0064

# **COVER LETTER**

. . .

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Card Limited, LLC	
(Name of Resulting Flo	orida Limited Company)
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of O "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liab	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matt	er to:
Chantel Rhodes	
(Contact Person)	
PMA Media Group, Inc.	
(Firm/Company)	
3300 N Ashton Bvld, Suite 200	<del></del>
(Address)	
Lehi, UT 84043	
(City, State and Zip Code)	
chantelr@pmamediagroup.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifications	9
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:
Lori Kirkham at ( 801	<sub>)</sub> 705-4910
(Name of Contact Person) (Are	ea Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: $-\rho$	veriously sent
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)  \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status  \$180.00 F	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
<del>-</del>	Registration Section
<u>.</u>	Division of Corporations
$\mathcal{E}$	P. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 32301	ananasses, 1 D 32311

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0065

# Certificate of Conversion

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

13 APR -5 PM 3: 27

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "C Conversion is:	Card Limited Corp.	ely prior to the filing of this Certificat	
	(Enter Name of Othe ss Entity" is a <u>corporation</u>		
(E	nter entity type. Example: con general partnership, common	rporation, limited partnership, law or business trust, etc.)	
	d or incorporated under the laws Enter state, or if a non-U.S. ent		
on <u>September 28, 20</u> (Enter date		ïrst organized, formed or incorpora	ated)
	of the "Other Business Entity" was zed, formed or incorporated:	as changed, the state or country under	the laws of
N/A		·	
4. The name of the Florganization:	orida Limited Liability Company	y as set forth in the attached Articles	; of
Card Limited, LL0	C		
	(Enter Name of Florida Lin	nited Liability Company)	
(The effective date: I filed by the Florida E	·	than 90 days after the date this documents the same as the effective dat	
•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	) governing the other business entity a nents of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting t	
7. The "Other Busines currently organized, for		official records of the jurisdiction und	der which it is

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 3 day of April	20 <u>13</u>	FILED
Individual signing affirms that the facts stated constitutes a third degree felony as provide Signature of Member or Authorized Representations.		SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E	ntity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the ion constitutes a third degree felony as provid	facts stated in
Signature: Printed Name Chris Scalen	Title: President	- -
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	- -
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director or Officers have not been selected		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:	
Card Limited, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the ab	breviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")	<u></u>
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability	Company is:
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
3300 N Ashton Blvd, Suite 200	Same as principal office	
Lehi. UT 84043	Game as principal office	
ADDITION IN THE IN-		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signat	Mre: other
business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:	
	•	13 SE
National Corp	orate Research, Ltd.	
	Name	APR -5 PH 3: 21 CRETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORIDA
155 Offi	ce Plaza Drive	ARY ARY
	s (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	m <sup>m</sup> g m
T-11-6	00004	
Tallahassee	FL 32301	윤 <u>주</u> 유
City	, State, and Zip	28 0A
Having been named as registered agent and to a	ccept service of process for the above sta	ited limited liability
company at the place designated in this certifical	te, I hereby accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and
agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to c		
proper and complete performance of my duties, of		ligations of my
position as registered agent as provided for in C	napier 008, F.S	
$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$	1 (bitter 1 and	<i>'</i> (?
KILL	y & A JULIU HSST.	vec.
- Registered	figent's Signature (REQUIKED)	
/	/	
/	(CONTINUED)	
	(	

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0068

FILED

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

13 APR -5 PH 3: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE

UN // C T D U N //	Name and Address: TALLAHASSE	: t. 1
"MGR" = Manager		•
"MGRM" = Managing	Member	
MGRM	PMA Media Group, Inc.	
	3300 N Ashton Blvd, Suite 200	
	Lehi, UT 84043	
(Use attachment if nec	essary)	
CLE V: Effective date	, if other than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  of the prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by	
CLE V: Effective date effective date: 1) cannot or ida Department of	, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
CLE V: Effective date of cannot be considered of Conversion, if	of other than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  It be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached an effective date listed therein.)	
CLE V: Effective date effective date: 1) cannot derida Department of ficate of Conversion, if	of other than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  of the prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached an effective date listed therein.)	
CLE V: Effective date effective date: 1) cannot orida Department of icate of Conversion, if	of other than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  It be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached an effective date listed therein.)	
CLE V: Effective date:  effective date: 1) cannot or ida Department of ficate of Conversion, if  UIRED SIGNATURE  Signature of a number of a number of a number of a number of the penalties of perjury tha	of other than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  of the prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached an effective date listed therein.)	i
CLE V: Effective date:  effective date: 1) cannot or ida Department of ficate of Conversion, if  UIRED SIGNATURE  Signature of a number of a number of a number of a number of the penalties of perjury tha	of other than the date of filing:	i

Page 2 of 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0069** 

**RECORDED: 07/09/2013**